GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL WEST BENGAL FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES 13-D Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata- 700 016

Memo No : IND/WB/FES/20202021/18980

DATE: 16/03/2020

From : The Director Fire Prevention Wing, West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services.

To : Mr. Chandan Chatterjee. Durgapur, Shankarpur, over L.R. Plot No- 41, Khatian No- 83, J.L No-109, Mouza – Shankarpur Durgapur F.S., New Township P.S, Paschim Bardhaman- 713212.

Sub :Fire Safety Recommendation for a proposed construction of B+G+9 storied building under group Residential at the premises no.- Durgapur, Shankarpur, over L.R. Plot No- 41, Khatian No- 83, J.L No-109, Mouza – Shankarpur, Durgapur F.S., New Township P.S, Paschim Bardhaman – 713212..

This is in reference to your Application No. IND/WB/FES/20202021/18980,dated 16/03/2020, regarding the Fire Safety Measure for a proposed construction of B+G+9 storied building under group Residential at the premises no.- Durgapur, Shankarpur, over L.R. Plot No- 41, Khatian No- 83, J.L No-109, Mouza – Shankarpur, New Township P.S, Paschim Bardhaman – 713212..

The plan submitted by you was scrutinized and marked as found necessary from Fire Safety point of view. In returning one set of plan with recommendation, this is issuing Fire Safety Recommendation in favour of the aforesaid building subject to the compliance of the following fire safety measure.

Recommendation:

A) Construction Part:-

i) The whole construction of the proposed building shall be carried outas per approved plan & conforming all the relevant building rules of local authority.